

## Board of Commissioners of Cook County

## Legislation Details

File #:	20-1403	Version:	1	Name:	Production Distribution Companies, Chicage	o, Illinois				
Туре:	Contract			Status:	Approved					
File created:	1/28/2020			In control:	Board of Commissioners					
On agenda:	2/27/2020			Final action:	2/27/2020					
Title:	PROPOSED	CONTRACT								
	Department(s): Department of Facilities Management Vendor: Production Distribution Companies, Chicago, Illinois									
	nt Officer to enter into and execute									
	Good(s) or Service(s): LED High Mast Fixtures Contract Value: \$209,212.00									
	Contract period: 3/2/2020 - 3/1/2023, with two (2), one (1) year renewal options									
	Potential Fis FY 2023 \$17	\$52,299.00, FY 2021 \$69,732.00, FY 2022 \$6	9,732.00,							
	Accounts: 11	100.1200.12	530188.00000.00	000						
	Contract Number(s): 1945-17970									
	Concurrences: The vendor has met the Minority- and Women-owned Business Enterprise Ordinance via direct participation.									
	The Chief Pr	ocurement O	rement Officer concurs.							
	ent of Facilities Management to replace old lar ty facilities.	mps,								
The Office of the Chief Procurement Officer issued a publicly advertised Invitation for Bio accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code for specific manufacturers of lamp and LED lighting. Production Distribution Companies was the lowest, responsive and re bidder for General Electric Lighting and Ballasts, Sylvania Lighting, Halo Lighting, Phillip Lithonia LED Lighting.										
Sponsors:		-								
Indexes:	BILQIS JACOBS-EL, Director, Department of Facilities Management									
Code sections:										
Attachments:										
Date	Ver. Action I	Ву		Act	ion Resul	t				

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/27/2020	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass